501770032 12/28/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURVITEC GROUP LIMITED	12/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Stephen SELBY	
Street Address:	Flat 4, The Headland	
City:	Peel, Isle of Man	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	IM5 1UD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12919178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (435)252-1361

 Phone:
 (435) 252-1360

 Email:
 docket@mgiip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Maschoff

Address Line 1: MASCHOFF GILMORE & ISRAELSEN

Address Line 2: 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Ste. 100
Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1153.10002US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. MASCHOFF

Total Attachments: 1

source=M1153.10002US01 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027452 FRAME: 0290 OP \$40.00 12919178

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR: SURVITEC GROUP LIMITED

of: 1-5 Beaufort Road, Birkenhead, Merseyside, CH41 1HQ, United Kingdom

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the UNITED KINGDOM, do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in:

Case No. 40504

US Appln No. 12/919,178 filed on 23rd February, 2009 claiming priority from GB Application No. 0803388.8 dated 25th February, 2008

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: John Stephen SELBY

of: Flat 4, The Headland, Peel, Isle of Man IM5 1UD, United Kingdom

a British Citizen, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At bilkennean Enjumo this 13TH DECEMBER 2011 **ASSIGNEE**

Accepted by us:

Name: DATED CHELITUS

RECORDED: 12/28/2011

Title: VEE PRESIDENT - DEFENCE SALES

Name:

Title: MREUTOR

PATENT REEL: 027452 FRAME: 0291